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The Big Garden Project  - Together We Grow 
Year One children are starting an exciting new project this term. They will be working with the ‘Together We Grow’ 

Community Interest Company to learn about where their food comes from and about how to stay healthy. As an 

exciting start to the project, over the next couple of weeks the children will be visiting the Community Garden in 

Highwoods Country Park to learn all about the plants they grow there. Back at school they will be using what they 

have learned to grow fruit and vegetables in our school garden. Wayne Setford, the founder of the company (pictured 

below right), and a group of volunteers, have already made an amazing start on redeveloping the garden - creating light 

by removing overhanging trees, building compost bins and digging trenches ready to take a new poly tunnel. We are 

really looking forward to this project and would like to say a huge thank you to Wayne and the volunteers.                                       

Miss Wicks reporting 

SEN Tenpin Bowling Event 

On Friday 26th April North School was invited to take 12 

children to attend a special Tenpin Bowling event. It was 

held as part of the Panathlon Challenge which is 

specifically aimed at children with SEN. We left school at 

10.30 and walked through Castle Park to Leisureworld.  

There were 12 other schools attending with over 100 

children involved. They played a game of bowling and 

then had their lunch before the presentations. Each pupil 

was awarded a medal and certificate for their achievement. 

It was a fantastic event and all the children thoroughly 

enjoyed it with plenty of 

smiles throughout the 

morning. Thank you to all 

the staff for their help in 

taking the children to this 

event. 

Mrs Eves reporting 

School Budget Update - look out for the letter being sent home on 30th April  

The Roboteers making friends, with 

the Louisville skyline behind them (pictured 

above) 

Follow their news on the blog  

northroboteers.school.blog/ 

https://northroboteers.school.blog/


       

5&7 Heinz 

Varieties 

BINGO NIGHT 

COMING SOON 

DON’T MISS OUT 

BOOK YOUR 

TICKETS TODAY 

Penny Race 

Who will win 

the Shield 

this year? 

Feel down the 

side of your 

sofas and 

find the 

treasure 

FUN RUN 

Sponsorship 

forms out 

TERM DATES 

Friday 10th May NSA Bingo Night 6.00pm 

Monday 13th May Year 6 SATS Week  

Thursday 23rd May New Parents (September 2019) Meeting 6.00pm 

Friday 24th May Penny Race  

Friday 24th May Children’s Sponsored Fun Run at Hilly Fields Details to follow 

Friday 24th May  Last day of half term   

Monday 3rd June Return to school  

Friday 7th June NSA Quiz Night  

Tuesday 11th June Class Photographs  

Wednesday 12th June Nursery Open Afternoon 4.00pm—5.00pm 

Wednesday 12th June Y5/6 SRE Meeting for Parents  6pm and 7pm 

Thursday 13th June Fathers’ Day Lunch Booking required 

Friday 14th June KS2 Free For All Enterprise Show  Details to follow 

To be confirmed Nursery Sporty Morning  

To be confirmed Nursery Sporty Afternoon  

Tuesday 25th June KS1 Sports Afternoon afternoon 

Wednesday 26th June Reception Sporty Morning  

Wednesday 26th June KS2 Sports Afternoon afternoon 

Tues 2nd and Wed 3rd 

July 
KS1 Enterprise Show  

Friday 5th July  NSA Summer Fete 6.00pm 

To be confirmed Parents “Meet the New Class Teacher” Meetings  

Wednesday 17th July Year 3 Music Concert morning 

Wednesday 17th July Year 4 Music Concert afternoon 

Thursday 11th July Music Concert Evening Details to follow 

Thursday 18th July Year 5 Battle of the Bands afternoon 

Friday 19th July Open Evening  

Monday 22nd July Year 6 Show evening 

Wednesday 24th July Last day of School Year  

Monday 2nd September  Year 6 residential to Weymouth  

Thursday 5th 

September  
First day of new school year  

Friday 25th October End of  half  term  

Tuesday 5th November Return to school  

Thursday 19th 

December 
End of Autumn Term  

Afternoon tea with Miss Pierson, Headteacher  

of St. Helena School 

500 word story award winners, Asiya and Lily joined other 

budding authors to meet Ms Pierson, share their stories and be 

presented with splendid glass trophies. Lily won second prize 

in her age group and Asiya first. Amazing achievements. 

Congratulations to them both. Inspiration for us all. 


